

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5664/2015

M/S. PREMIER COTTON TEXTILES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5665/2015
Office Report)

C.A. No. 5670/2015
Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M., Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are duly represented in all the matters.

None appears for respondent No.8 in all the matters, despite due service.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

Defects in the application for changing the name of the appellant in C.A. No. 5665/2015 be cured within two weeks' time. Registry to process thereafter.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar